

## **Regular Council Meeting Agenda**

281 James D. Nabors Drive
Council Chambers of Municipal Complex
Monday, May 20, 2024 --- Meeting at 5:30 p.m.

Call to Order: Council President Colvin

**Opening Prayer:** Held in Work Session

Pledge of Allegiance: Held in Work Session

**Roll Call:** 

**Approval of Minutes:** May 6, 2024 Regular Meeting & Special Called Meeting

May 9, 2024 Special Called Meeting

**Approval of Agenda:** May 20, 2024

## **Reports from Council on Standing Committees:**

Finance Committee: Council President Colvin Public Safety Committee: Councilor Eric Brown

**Utilities Committee: Councilor Keel** 

Parks and Recreation: Councilor Chris Brown

Public Works Committee: Council President Pro Tempore Hardy

**Buildings and Properties: Councilor Tapley** 

## **Reports from Special Committees:**

## CENTRAL ALABAMA CRIME STOPPERS TO AWARD 2023 CRIME STOPPERS OFFICER OF THE YEAR

**Public Hearing:** City Council District Line revision

**Condemnation of Properties** 

Report on Status of City Finances: Romy Stamps, Finance Director

**Proclamation:** National Public Works Week

**Unfinished Business:** None

**New Business:** 

**1. RESOLUTION:** To Appoint \_\_\_\_\_\_ to the Alexander City Board of Education. (Sponsored By: Council President Colvin)

**2. RESOLUTION:** To Authorize the Mayor to Enter into an Agreement with Goodwyn Mills Cawood for Architectural Services in Grant Application. (Sponsored By: Mayor Baird)

- **3. RESOLUTION:** To Authorize the Mayor to Execute and Enter into a Loan Agreement with Central State Bank for Refinancing the Alexander City Municipal Complex. (Sponsored By: Council President Colvin)
- **4. RESOLUTION:** To Authorize the Mayor to Enter into an Agreement with Hill Petroleum, Inc. for Right of Way work Located at 3620 US Highway 280. (Sponsored By: Council President Pro Tempore Hardy)
- **5. RESOLUTION:** To Authorize the Mayor to Apply for a FY 2025 Transportation Alternatives Set-Aside Program for Sidewalk Extensions. (Sponsored By: Mayor Baird)

<b>6. RESOLUTION:</b> To Declare Multiple Properties a Nuisance and Abate Through Removal of Structures. (Sponsored By: Councilor Tapley)
Public Comments (3 minutes per speaker):
Comments from the Mayor:
Comments from the Finance Director:
Comments from the City Clerk:
Comments from the Council:
<b>Executive Session:</b>
Adjournment:

The next City Council meeting is scheduled for Monday, June 3, 2024 at 5:30 p.m.